

Paul, Patricia@Energy

From: Jay Martin <italicize@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 09, 2015 3:57 PM
To: Energy - Docket Optical System
Subject: Request for another edit before adoption of 15-Day Language for the 2016 Energy Efficiency Building Standards, Docket No. 15-BSTD-01

Dear CEC commissioners:

I request that the commission allow its editors one more pass. The 15-Day Language needs corrections in many places, such as the following examples:

On page 2, change "110.10" to "110.11" in two places.

On page 3, check the cross-references in Section 100.0(e)2C.

On page 3, in Section 100.0(e)2Di, change "110.10" to "110.11".

On pages 135, 187, and 220, change "110.10" to "110.11".

On page 6, add "110.1" after "110.0" in the first row of the table.

On pages 14, 41, 245, and 251, delete "2010" in the references to California code.

On page 82, add the R in DISTRIBUTION.

On page 113, change "130.5(d)5" to "130.5(d)4".

On pages 95, 211, and 245, delete "605.0" after "604.0".

On page 95 and 211, change "(or any higher level required by CMC Section 605.0)" to "(or any higher level required by CMC Section 604.0)", like Section 110.8(d)3.

On page 245, add "603.0".

Sincerely,
Jay Martin

2784 22nd Street
San Francisco, CA 94110